## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U	1	- 2	Ö	-	1 :	98	1
	11::	11;;1	iii	1::11	iiii		1

	PATEN	ITS	ONI	<u>.Y</u>
 _	_		₩	

1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
NAVID BEASLEY	Name: Pyramid Products, The.			
	Internal Address: 6367 S. Gray Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	Littleton, CO 80123			
3. Nature of conveyance;	Airways Associates(as to a			
Assignment	Street Address: 144 Lower Main Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Matawan, NJ 07746			
Other	City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:			
A, Patent Application No.(8)	B Patent No.(6)			
	1-14-97			
	530			
Additional number i atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔘 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ARNCLD D. LITT, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$			
c/o Herten, Burstein. Sheridan,	☐ Enclosed			
Cevasco, Bottinelli & Litt, L'C				
Street Address. Court Plaza North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Court Flaza Not in 25 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Chy: Hackersaon State: NJ ZIP: 076(1)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account,			
40.60 j. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## ASS IGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Beasley of 6367 South Grey Court, Littleton, CO 80123, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a 200F CLUB DRIVER WITH GEL SUPPORT OF FACE WALL for which an application for Letters Patent, is filed herewith; identified by attorneys docket number LIT-01; and

WHEREAS, PYRAMID PRODUCT:, INC. of 6367 South Grey Court, Littleton, CO 80123, a Coloredo corporation, and AIRWAYS ASSOCIATES of 144 Lower Main Street, Matalan, NJ 07746, a New Jersey general paintnership, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said intention, and in and to any etters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign pointnies, from said David Beasley hereinafter referred to as Assigner; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto each said Assigner, 50% undivided interest in the entire right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and 50% undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Frademark Office officials in the United States and its territornal possessions and in any and all foreign countries to assue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignees as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignees or to their representatives any facts known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, signall lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and ressue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0118 Patent to be issued to said Assignees, make rightful caths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, their successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of December 27 H, 1997

David Beasley

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0119